
Accessories for the XP-FIT Field Termination Kit and 

Light source fiber checker Fiber optic coupler Fiber optic launch cable

When using the XP-FIT Field Termination Kit and the XPFIT field terminable LC or SC connectors, L-com recommends two 
additional accessories: A fiber launch cable and a fiber coupler. Having a launch cable will allow an installer to be sure each 
cable works by having a tested, known quantity cable readily available. A coupler will allow any newly created cable to be 
joined to the launch cable for testing purposes. The type of cable and coupler can vary based on your individual application 
as the mode of the cable and coupler must match for an accurate reading. The light source fiber checker included in the kit 

+ +

Should my MPO cables be straight or cross wired?
Straight through wiring is typically used for 
connecting patch panels as this carries 
through your existing wiring.

Crossover is generally used for connecting 
transceivers, switches or other electronic 
devices such as QSFP 40Gbase applications 
and parallel optics.

L-com’s FOA-MPO and FOA-MPOF utilize a 
polarization key. This key can easily switch 
the couplers from straight wired (up/down) 
to crossed (up/up) or vice versa. See picture 
immediately right.

Remember that when coupling two MPO 
cables, one connector must be male (with 
guide pins) and one must be female (without 
guide pins).
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Example: Key up to key down for straight wiring.
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Check out L-com's Custom Cable 

Product Type

Product Style

Connector 1

Connector 2

Cable Type (Mode, Jacket,
and Color)

Fiber Optic

Multimode Duplex Fiber (Best Delivery)

LC (Clipped)

ST

62.5/125 OM1 OFNP Green (Mtr) ▼

▼

▼

▼

▼

Length   1

Reset

Quantity  1 Calculate Price

Connector 1 Connector 2Cable Type (Mode, Jacket, and Color)

We understand that many applications require specific and 
precise lengths and connector combinations that off-the-shelf 
cables of ten don’ t  address.  
We created our Custom Cable Configurator to meet this need. 
F o u n d  o n  
L-com.com/productconfigurator, the Custom Cable 
Configurator will let anyone create a custom cable in just 4 
easy steps. 

Step 1: Go to L-com's Home Page
Step 2: Click Technical Resources
Step 3: Choose Custom Cable Configurators
Step 4: Follow the drop-down menu and make your choices

The Configurator allows you to create a cable in any whole 
number length in feet, meters or inches (length options may 
vary by cable type). You can also select your own connector 
options to choose what you need for each end of the cable. 
There is no minimum order requirement for fiber or coax 
cables and many assemblies can be produced in less than 

Start at the L-com.com Home Page, click Technical Resources and 
then choose Custom Cable Configurators


